
 
 

 

 
 
 

Approved Shelter Assistance Fund (SAF) Program 
Funding Awards for the 2018 Calendar Year 

October 4, 2017 

Agency Location 
Types of 

Assistance 

Score 
(Out of 

100) 
Eligible 
Request 

Request x 
Application 

Score Approved % 
Funding 
Awards 

Center For Siouxland 
Woodbury Shelter 95.60% $50,000 $47,800 100% $47,800 

Catherine McAuley Center 
Linn Shelter 94.00% $20,000 $18,800 100% $18,800 

Foundation 2, Inc. 
Linn Shelter 92.75% $24,174 $22,421 100% $22,421 

The Salvation Army of Waterloo/Cedar 
Falls Black Hawk Shelter 91.50% $76,668 $70,151 100% $70,151 

Domestic/Sexual Assault Outreach Center 
Webster Shelter 90.10% $43,602 $39,285 100% $39,285 

Humility of Mary Shelter, Inc. 
Scott Shelter 89.35% $177,290 $158,409 100% $158,409 

Hawthorn Hill 
Polk Shelter 89.25% $35,000 $31,238 100% $31,238 

Crisis Intervention Services 
Mahaska Shelter 87.50% $41,580 $36,383 100% $36,383 

Family Promise of Greater Des Moines 
Polk Shelter 85.35% $25,650 $21,892 100% $21,892 

MICAH House 
Pottawattamie Shelter 85.00% $80,000 $68,000 100% $68,000 

Council on Sexual Assault & Domestic 
Violence Woodbury Shelter 83.75% $50,000 $41,875 100% $41,875 

New Visions Homeless Services 
Pottawattamie Shelter 82.85% $80,000 $66,280 100% $66,280 

Area Substance Abuse Council 
Linn Shelter 82.50% $50,000 $41,250 100% $41,250 

Opening Doors 
Dubuque Shelter 82.50% $50,961 $42,043 100% $42,043 

Community Kitchen of North Iowa, Inc. 
Cerro Gordo  Shelter 81.60% $30,000 $24,480 100% $24,480 

Catholic Council for Social Concern 
Polk Shelter 80.75% $61,440 $49,613 100% $49,613 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Agency Location 
Types of 

Assistance 

Score 
(Out of 

100) 
Eligible 
Request 

Request x 
Application 

Score Proposed % 
Funding 

Recommendation 

Community Action Agency of Siouxland 
Woodbury Shelter 80.50% $22,152 $17,832 100% $17,832 

Youth Emergency Services & Shelter 
Polk Shelter 78.60% $20,000 $15,720 100% $15,720 

Dubuque Community YMCA/YWCA 
Dubuque Shelter 78.00% $50,100 $39,078 100% $39,078 

Shesler Hall 
Woodbury Shelter 76.05% $20,000 $15,210 100% $15,210 

Fort Dodge Housing Agency 
Webster Shelter 75.75% $20,000 $15,150 100% $15,150 

Pathway Living Center, Inc. 
Clinton Shelter 74.50% $20,000 $14,900 100% $14,900 

Beacon of Life 
Polk Shelter 73.25% $37,230 $27,271 100% $27,271 

The Salvation Army 
Scott Shelter 67.30% $85,680 $57,663 100% $57,663 

Northern Lights Alliance for the Homeless 
Cerro Gordo Shelter 66.30% $37,878 $25,113 100% $25,113 

        
$1,209,4

05 $1,007,857   $1,007,857 


